Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1979 Assembly Bill 170

Date published: May 6, 1980

CHAPTER 195, Laws of 1979

- AN ACT to amend 66.054 (11) (c) of the statutes, relating to permitting municipalities to determine without restriction the fee which may be charged for a fermented malt beverage and intoxicating liquor "operator's license".
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 66.054 (11) (c) of the statutes is amended to read:

CHAPTER 195

944

66.054 (11) (c) The fee for an <u>An</u> operator's license shall not exceed \$5 per year, shall be issued for one year, and shall expire on June 30 of the year for which issued, except for cities of the first class <u>1st class cities</u> in which such the operator's license shall expire on December 31. The city council, village board or town board shall establish the fee for an operator's license by ordinance.